
 

 

 

 
Meaghan Turner           262-512-8985 
Director of Catholic Formation 
Turnerm@lumenchristiparish.org 
 
Kate Heinzman              262-512-8984 
Child Ministry Coordinator 
heinzmank@lumenchristiparish.org 
 
Karen Bersch                  262-512-8983 
General Assistant for Formation 
berschk@lumenchristiparish.org 
 

  

 Parent Information Meeting | Attend ONE 

Tuesday, September 9              5:30-6:00pm, St. Cecilia Hall 
Sunday, September 14             10:15-10:50am, School Cafetorium 
 

FIRST RECONCILIATION  

Fall Interview | Sign Up will come out at the end of August 
  Dates for School families:                            September 15,16,17 
  Dates for Catholic Formation families:      September 22,23,25 
 

First Reconciliation Retreat | Attend ONE 

Saturday, October 18                         9:00am – noon, St. Cecilia Hall 
Saturday, October 25                         9:00am – noon, St. Cecilia Hall 
 

Sacrament of Reconciliation | Attend ONE 
Thursday, November 20                   6:00pm in the Church 
Wednesday, December 3                 6:00pm in the Church 
 
 

FIRST EUCHARIST 

First Eucharist Parent & Child Session | Attend ONE  
Tuesday, January 20                           5:00-7:30pm, St. Cecilia Hall  
Friday, January 23                               5:00-7:30pm, St. Cecilia Hall  
 
First Eucharist Student Retreat (Student Only) | Attend ONE 
Friday, March 13                                  5:00-7:30pm, St. Cecilia Hall 
Friday, March 20                                  5:00-7:30pm, St. Cecilia Hall 
 

First Eucharist Dates and Rehearsals 
Saturday. April 25, 2026                                                4:30pm Mass 
(Rehearsal Wednesday, April 22 at 5:00pm in the church)  
Sunday, April 26, 2026                                                  11:00am Mass 
(Rehearsal Wednesday, April 22 at 6:30pm in the church) 
Saturday, May 2, 2026                                                 4:30pm Mass 
(Rehearsal Wednesday, April 29 at 5:00pm in the church) 
Sunday, May 3, 2026                                                    11:00am Mass 
(Rehearsal Wednesday, April 29 at 6:30pm in the church) 
 
 



 

 

 


